
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

3

2

3

2

3

4

5

4

2

1

4

4

1

5

6

7

No.

24

04

64

49

43

17

23

199

169

7

9

28

37

246

92

58

30

34

18

74

171

36

19

103

Name

Jeff Watson

John Hawkes

Ivan Samila

Nicholas Gilkes

Barrett Kingsborough

Guy Bellingham

Ted Michalos

Larry Coste

Joe Lightfoot

Stefan Wiesen

Bob Eagleson

Peter Lambrinos

Dave Good

Richard Navin

Mark Brown

Gavin Ivory

Michael Cross

Robert Long

Matthew Alger

Brian Thomas

Paul Austerberry

Bob Patterson

Dave Morgan

Anselmo Beretta

Class

FL

VH-2

VH-3

F1200

F1200

F1200

VH-2

VH-4

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-4

VH-4

VH-3

VH-3

VH-4

FL

F4

F1200

VH-2

VH-6

F1200

VH-3

VH-3

Best Tm

1:37.453

1:41.343

1:42.920

1:44.720

1:44.826

1:46.643

1:46.801

1:47.605

1:48.323

1:48.607

1:48.686

1:49.299

1:49.815

1:50.812

1:52.712

1:52.889

1:53.110

1:53.646

1:55.518

1:55.574

1:56.044

1:56.935

2:00.315

2:02.280

In Lap

7

9

8

10

6

6

7

8

10

4

9

10

8

10

10

4

3

3

3

7

6

4

3

5

Diff

3.890

5.467

7.267

7.373

9.190

9.348

10.152

10.870

11.154

11.233

11.846

12.362

13.359

15.259

15.436

15.657

16.193

18.065

18.121

18.591

19.482

22.862

24.827

Total Tm

21:35.307

20:35.365

20:16.762

22:53.351

19:00.546

18:01.249

15:54.185

22:20.384

22:00.124

21:28.292

21:45.473

21:37.569

22:03.909

22:05.638

20:38.584

16:49.056

11:18.510

7:39.436

22:12.466

21:26.073

18:52.872

12:22.403

10:21.256

21:32.814

Laps

12

11

11

11

8

8

8

11

11

7

11

11

11

11

10

8

4

3

6

10

9

5

4

6

Hometown

Bowmanville ON

Toronto ON

Stouffville ON

Richmond Hill ON

Millbrook ON

Brantford ON

Guelph ON

London ON

Picton ON

Mono ON

Nepean ON

Pickering ON

Caledon ON

Fort Erie ON

Wardsville ON

Baltimore ON

Carlisle ON

London ON

Waterdown ON

Bethany ON

Toronto ON

London ON

Georgetown ON

Toronto ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,SCCA

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

SCMC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

LASC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1985 Reynard SF-85

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1995 BRD

1973 Lynx

1997 BRD AFV02

1962 Lotus 23B

1965 Austin Cooper-S

1966 MG B

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1967 MG B-GT

1971 Volvo 142E

1959 MG A

1968 MG MGB

1968 TVR Vixen

1970 Porsche 914

1995 Renault F2000

2006 Gamma F4

1996 BRD F1200

1965 Lotus 23B

1970 Porsche 914

1995 BRD

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1970 Porsche 914

Sponsor

Jeff Watson Motorsports

Wayside Energy Inc

One Step Beyond

Vallis Motor Sport / Millers Oils / Artusiasm / Roux Helmets

Vallis Motor Sport

TM Motorsports

Eagle Racing

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

Retail Design Group

Team 74 Racing

VMS

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:44:33

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

Vintage/Historic, FLibre

P1 - Practice

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:46

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 08:30

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

2

9

10

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

53

167

818

311

30

88

841

184

56

371

02

455

32

80

24

199

60

355

321

41

364

529

9

Name

Rocco Marciello

Rob Martin

Marco Cirone

Gary Kwok

John Hansen

Robert Attrell

Damon Sharpe

Mark Busscher

Gregg Clifton

Roberto Sabato

James Beaton

Tom Kwok

Daniel Bois

Connor Attrell

Edward A Caranci

Daria Khachi

Jonathan Liu

Jeffrey Kwok

Tim O'Meara

James Houghton

Jacob Giroux-Lamont

Norm Beaudry

Doug Phillips

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

Best Tm

1:24.952

1:25.058

1:25.690

1:26.221

1:26.277

1:26.283

1:26.353

1:26.711

1:26.806

1:26.933

1:27.075

1:27.124

1:29.129

1:29.152

1:30.107

1:30.123

1:30.208

1:30.494

1:33.076

1:33.893

1:34.256

1:34.682

1:36.988

In Lap

4

13

5

7

9

7

8

7

7

7

4

10

4

6

3

12

11

4

9

2

7

4

2

Diff

0.106

0.738

1.269

1.325

1.331

1.401

1.759

1.854

1.981

2.123

2.172

4.177

4.200

5.155

5.171

5.256

5.542

8.124

8.941

9.304

9.730

12.036

Total Tm

9:41.458

21:32.065

20:29.909

21:50.249

19:58.653

15:33.141

17:08.136

13:25.293

19:18.096

15:55.968

10:34.900

21:43.375

10:51.941

16:08.481

8:08.316

21:28.505

21:25.817

20:55.984

19:24.498

8:28.013

20:45.016

14:42.405

6:40.807

Laps

5

14

9

11

10

8

9

8

10

8

6

12

6

7

4

13

13

9

10

4

11

7

3

Hometown

Brampton ON

Kitchener ON

North York ON

Markham ON

Uxbridge ON

Brampton ON

Tottenham ON

Hillier ON

Mississauga ON

Toronto ON

Manotick ON

Markham ON

Bracebridge ON

Brampton ON

King City ON

Mississauga ON

Mississauga ON

Cobourg ON

Montreal QC

Breslau ON

Montreal Qc

Baie-d'Urfe QC

Orangeville ON

Club

BARC

BARC

TAC

BARC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

BARC

BEMC

St.LAC

BARC

TAC

MCO

BARC

BEMC

BARC

TAC

BMWCCT

SPDA

BEMC

Other

BEMC

ASQ

Other

SPDA

Make

2016 BMW M235iR

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

2018 Audi TCR

2019 Honda TCR

1996 BMW 328is

2019 Hyundai Veloster N TCR

2017 Audi RS3 LMS - TCR

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Chevrolet Corvette

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Honda Civic

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2018 Hyundai Elantra I30 N

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck

2004 BMW M3

2001 BMW M3

2015 Honda TCR

2010 Porsche Cayman S

2005 Acura TSX

2006 Porsche Cayman S

1986 Porsche 944 Trubo

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

Sponsor

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs / Motul / PFAFF

BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance

Quaker State

Betz Pools / Castrol

Picton Home Hardware

Northern Cross Racing

6th Gear Garage

Century Mechanical Services

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Hyundai Racing Canada

Rinomato Group of Companies/Caranci Bros. Inc/Genisis Home Services/AutoSpa

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

M & S Racing

Empty Wallet

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #818:  No Transponder Hits

Printed: 06/07/20 13:44:55

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

P2 - Practice A

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:55:11

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 08:55

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

2

3

4

No.

26

677

95

86

35

307

87

44

110

131

220

Name

Demitria Chalkias

Bruce Wylie

Ian Crerar

Quinn Attrell

Larry Caruso

Joe Tsang

Bryan Rashleigh

Justin Di Benedetto

Gavin Sanders

Mark Davis

Terry Mueller

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT5

Best Tm

1:31.566

1:32.144

1:33.135

1:33.745

1:36.827

1:37.261

1:39.790

1:46.393

1:46.464

1:46.927

1:47.525

In Lap

6

8

3

10

3

5

3

5

7

7

7

Diff

0.578

1.569

2.179

5.261

5.695

8.224

14.827

14.898

15.361

15.959

Total Tm

12:30.296

15:31.783

9:01.364

20:22.289

7:22.063

15:01.060

11:39.743

15:14.036

20:15.245

17:06.443

15:58.371

Laps

7

9

5

11

4

8

6

5

10

9

8

Hometown

Stouffville ON

Toronto ON

Picton ON

Brampton ON

Thornhill ON

Richmond Hill ON

Caledon ON

Vaughan ON

Mount Albert ON

Whitby ON

North York ON

Club

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

St.LAC

BARC

DAC

BARC,BMWCCT

BARC

BEMC

BEMC

BEMC,SCCA

BMWCCT

Make

2004 BMW E46

2005 BMW M3

2006 Porsche Carerra

2010 Hyundai Genesis

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2012 Porsche Cayman

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2015 Nissan Micra Cup

2015 Nissan Micra

2015 Nissan Micra

2002 Nissan Sentra

Sponsor

Paragon Competition/Rilli Racing/Jason Yam/Tip Top Auto collision

RMP Competizione

Clearwater Design

Attrell Hyundai

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

bestline

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo/Subaru Brampton/Shaw Auto Group

Di Benedetto Racing  - SPI Performance / Drone Delivery Canada / Aires Tech / Air Canada Cargo

SPI Racing

SPI Performance

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #44:  No Transponder Hits

Printed: 06/07/20 13:45:14

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

P3 - Practice B

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:20:15

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 09:20

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

6

1

7

8

1

2

3

3

No.

38

73

944

21

121

146

29

95

71

950

17

53

031

86

191

94

Name

Robert Offley

Alan Morris

Mike Mallais

Ted Michalos

Guy Desjardins

Jim Middleton

Mike Steplock

Rob McCord

Andrew Atkins

Cameron Crerar

Emily Atkins

Tammy Moore

Martino Beretta

Bob Kosloski

Ernie Jakubowski

Geoffrey McCord

Class

CL-A

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-1

CL-1

CL-2

CL-4

CL-2

CL-2

CL-?

CL-4

CL-4

CL-1

Best Tm

1:30.634

1:36.844

1:37.573

1:37.734

1:37.861

1:37.920

1:38.190

1:39.135

1:40.852

1:46.265

1:46.947

1:47.388

1:47.795

1:48.863

2:15.167

2:36.458

In Lap

7

8

10

10

8

8

8

7

6

9

6

7

9

4

1

1

Diff

6.210

6.939

7.100

7.227

7.286

7.556

8.501

10.218

15.631

16.313

16.754

17.161

18.229

44.533

1:05.824

Total Tm

18:51.301

20:06.362

20:03.091

20:04.437

20:42.078

19:27.894

18:36.219

17:25.583

17:21.244

21:46.743

19:57.542

22:29.436

21:35.643

19:42.793

2:41.474

3:11.130

Laps

9

9

10

10

10

9

8

8

8

10

9

9

10

8

1

1

Hometown

Markham ON

Oakville ON

Scarborough ON

Guelph ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Lindsay ON

Peterborough ON

Toronto ON

Lansdowne ON

Picton ON

Picton ON

Toronto ON

North York ON

Hampton ON

Oakville ON

Toronto ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1972 Porsche 911

1985 BMW 323i

1986 Porsche 944

1996 Porsche 993 C2

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1966 Ford Shelby Mustang

1984 Porsche 911

1972 Porsche 914/6

1987 Ford Mustang

1998 Panoz

1994 BMW M3

1972 Porsche 914/6

1992 Porsche 968

1986 Honda CRX

1971 Datsun 240Z

1971 Porsche 911

Sponsor

CentriLogic

Bucket List Racing

Mantis Racing Oakville

TM Motorsports

Polito Ford

BBLS Racing

Clearwater design

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

ALS Society of Canada

Hard-co Construction

Fuchs Oil, JRP, Mantissport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:45:34

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

Classic

P4 - Practice

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:45:24

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 09:45

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

2

3

8

4

5

9

6

7

8

No.

64

3

4

2

35

52

12

51

6

32

42

41

02

63

9

82

10

Name

Mac Clark

Megan Gilkes

Jack Polito

Jonathan Woolridge

James Lindsay

Dean Baker

Graham Lobban

Sam Baker

Connor Clubine

Andrew Mason

Keith Lobban

Steve Bodrug

Kevin Kapelke

Jim Hallman

Kieran Murphy

Bill Tebbutt

Mark McDonald

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

Best Tm

1:29.607

1:29.961

1:30.982

1:31.215

1:31.940

1:32.061

1:32.690

1:33.136

1:33.837

1:33.871

1:33.984

1:33.990

1:34.126

1:34.608

1:35.799

1:35.941

1:41.721

In Lap

7

9

10

4

6

3

8

6

9

9

9

6

9

8

8

7

2

Diff

0.354

1.375

1.608

2.333

2.454

3.083

3.529

4.230

4.264

4.377

4.383

4.519

5.001

6.192

6.334

12.114

Total Tm

16:30.870

18:00.442

17:03.277

17:02.417

17:32.572

18:38.717

16:50.543

18:34.059

16:40.469

17:50.660

15:56.307

17:39.747

15:44.674

17:10.363

18:47.013

17:34.690

16:45.140

Laps

10

11

10

9

10

11

10

11

9

10

9

9

9

8

10

10

8

Hometown

Campbellville ON

Richmond Hill ON

Lindsay ON

Blackstock ON

Waterford ON

Bowmanville ON

Cambridge ON

Bowmanville ON

Brantford ON

Oakville ON

Caledon ON

Mississauga ON

Plattsville ON

Kitchener ON

Toronto ON

Mississauga ON

Calabogie ON

Club

BARC

BARC

PMSC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BEMC

BARC

BARC

OSCC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2019 Piper DL7\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper Racecars

BGR / Piper RaceCars

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Britian West Motorsports

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Jaftrman's Garage

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britain West Motorsport

Mason Racing

Deep Thought

Speedpro Imaging

Kapelke Tuned

Britain West Motorsport

KMM Inc

Tebbutt Racing Enterprises

Bad Company Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:45:54

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

F1600

P5 - Practice

Practice (18:00 Time) started at 10:11:27

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 10:10

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

4

1

5

2

2

6

3

4

3

5

6

7

1

7

4

No.

34

55

24

30

43

64

173

49

23

9

17

7

19

199

92

28

74

246

58

37

04

36

18

27

171

103

169

Name

Robert Long

Mike MacNeil

Jeff Watson

Michael Cross

Barrett Kingsborough

Ivan Samila

Phil Wang

Nicholas Gilkes

Ted Michalos

Bob Eagleson

Guy Bellingham

Stefan Wiesen

Dave Morgan

Larry Coste

Mark Brown

Peter Lambrinos

Brian Thomas

Richard Navin

Gavin Ivory

Dave Good

John Hawkes

Bob Patterson

Matthew Alger

Dylan McPherson

Paul Austerberry

Anselmo Beretta

Joe Lightfoot

Class

F4

F4

FL

FL

F1200

VH-3

F1200

F1200

VH-2

VH-3

F1200

VH-3

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-4

VH-2

VH-3

VH-4

VH-4

VH-2

F1200

F1200

F1200

VH-6

VH-3

VH-2

Best Tm

1:29.232

1:31.410

1:35.723

1:43.966

1:43.982

1:44.244

1:44.295

1:44.376

1:44.393

1:45.643

1:45.741

1:46.744

1:47.217

1:47.258

1:47.814

1:48.126

1:48.129

1:48.204

1:48.471

1:48.736

1:49.795

1:50.202

1:51.230

1:53.409

1:56.452

2:01.928

2:07.414

In Lap

6

2

4

8

3

3

6

8

9

11

8

9

4

9

8

10

5

8

8

11

3

6

6

2

3

2

1

Diff

2.178

6.491

14.734

14.750

15.012

15.063

15.144

15.161

16.411

16.509

17.512

17.985

18.026

18.582

18.894

18.897

18.972

19.239

19.504

20.563

20.970

21.998

24.177

27.220

32.696

38.182

Total Tm

12:44.271

10:44.958

11:50.868

16:54.210

14:47.704

8:01.751

12:53.839

20:54.022

19:56.552

20:07.622

21:34.800

21:28.162

15:18.823

19:38.709

19:32.393

20:41.009

12:33.088

21:01.358

20:03.558

20:39.269

6:51.372

21:04.291

21:37.995

12:49.669

13:08.463

20:18.541

5:02.141

Laps

7

5

6

9

8

4

7

11

11

11

11

11

6

10

10

11

6

11

10

11

3

10

11

4

6

7

2

Hometown

London ON

Whitby ON

Bowmanville ON

Carlisle ON

Millbrook ON

Stouffville ON

Pickering ON

Richmond Hill ON

Guelph ON

Nepean ON

Brantford ON

Mono ON

Georgetown ON

London ON

Wardsville ON

Pickering ON

Bethany ON

Fort Erie ON

Baltimore ON

Caledon ON

Toronto ON

London ON

Waterdown ON

Quinte West ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Picton ON

Club

LASC

OMSC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

BARC,SCCA

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

SCMC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,CRCA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

2006 Gamma F4

2007 Gamma

1985 Reynard SF-85

1995 Renault F2000

1973 Lynx

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1996 Caracal C

1995 BRD

1962 Lotus 23B

1967 MG B-GT

1997 BRD AFV02

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1965 Austin Cooper-S

1968 TVR Vixen

1971 Volvo 142E

1965 Lotus 23B

1968 MG MGB

1970 Porsche 914

1959 MG A

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1995 BRD

1996 BRD F1200

1995 Lazer MkII

1970 Porsche 914

1970 Porsche 914

1966 MG B

Sponsor

Jeff Watson Motorsports

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

One Step Beyond

Sterling MicroSystems

Vallis Motor Sport / Millers Oils / Artusiasm / Roux Helmets

TM Motorsports

Eagle Racing

Vallis Motor Sport

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

Team 74 Racing

Wayside Energy Inc

VMS

Retail Design Group

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:46:14

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

Vintage/Historic, FLibre

Q1 - Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:33:43

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 10:33

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

12

No.

679

02

120

53

30

56

311

818

841

184

455

4

80

24

881

32

355

199

321

60

5

551

9

41

364

529

88

371

200

Name

Roman De Angelis

James Beaton

Blaise Csida

Rocco Marciello

John Hansen

Gregg Clifton

Gary Kwok

Marco Cirone

Damon Sharpe

Mark Busscher

Tom Kwok

Chris Lawson

Connor Attrell

Edward A Caranci

Jonathan Brel

Daniel Bois

Jeffrey Kwok

Daria Khachi

Tim O'Meara

Jonathan Liu

Darren Scott

Sergio Pagliaruli

Doug Phillips

James Houghton

Jacob Giroux-Lamont

Norm Beaudry

Robert Attrell

Roberto Sabato

Russ Gorochowski

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

Best Tm

1:19.645

1:20.374

1:20.831

1:23.747

1:25.193

1:25.671

1:25.760

1:25.765

1:25.949

1:26.692

1:27.049

1:27.644

1:27.800

1:27.933

1:28.258

1:28.457

1:28.869

1:29.867

1:29.949

1:30.099

1:30.295

1:30.445

1:30.894

1:31.143

1:31.514

1:31.514

1:25.651

1:26.653

1:53.184

In Lap

7

7

3

2

5

4

9

3

4

7

5

4

9

4

8

4

6

5

4

9

3

9

4

4

8

7

5

3

2

Diff

0.729

1.186

4.102

5.548

6.026

6.115

6.120

6.304

7.047

7.404

7.999

8.155

8.288

8.613

8.812

9.224

10.222

10.304

10.454

10.650

10.800

11.249

11.498

11.869

11.869

6.006

7.008

33.539

Total Tm

13:14.535

13:34.921

11:41.452

6:43.408

19:09.186

11:27.840

20:22.085

7:02.322

12:16.391

19:13.030

20:18.373

9:50.747

18:12.212

9:37.323

17:53.464

9:41.445

10:36.295

17:09.865

17:30.435

17:33.056

11:28.341

20:46.132

11:20.617

10:00.441

20:37.260

17:03.612

10:36.569

12:36.835

10:26.668

Laps

7

8

4

3

11

7

11

4

6

10

7

5

10

5

10

5

6

10

9

10

6

11

6

5

11

8

6

6

3

Hometown

Belle River ON

Manotick ON

Cavan ON

Brampton ON

Uxbridge ON

Mississauga ON

Markham ON

North York ON

Tottenham ON

Hillier ON

Markham ON

Guelph ON

Brampton ON

King City ON

Montreal QC

Bracebridge ON

Cobourg ON

Mississauga ON

Montreal QC

Mississauga ON

Guelph ON

Montreal Qc

Orangeville ON

Breslau ON

Montreal Qc

Baie-d'Urfe QC

Brampton ON

Toronto ON

Concord ON

Club

BARC

MCO

BEMC,SCCA

BARC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

BARC

BARC

TAC

BEMC

St.LAC

BARC

SPDA

BARC

TAC

Other

BEMC

BEMC

BMWCCT

Other

SPDA

BARC

Other

SPDA

BEMC

ASQ

Other

BARC

TAC

VARAC

Make

2014 Porsche GT3

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2019 Chevrolet Camaro

2016 BMW M235iR

1996 BMW 328is

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2019 Honda TCR

2018 Audi TCR

2017 Audi RS3 LMS - TCR

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2012 Honda Civic

2006 Ford F150

2018 Hyundai Elantra I30 N

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2015 Honda TCR

2004 BMW M3

2010 Porsche Cayman S

2001 BMW M3

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

2006 Porsche 997.1 GT3 CUP

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

2005 Acura TSX

2006 Porsche Cayman S

1986 Porsche 944 Trubo

2019 Hyundai Veloster N TCR

2015 Chevrolet Corvette

2013 Lamborghini Gallardo Super Trofeo

Sponsor

Century Mechanical Services

BC Race Cars

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs / Motul / PFAFF

Northern Cross Racing

Betz Pools / Castrol

Picton Home Hardware

Acton Tire Stop

Hyundai Racing Canada

Rinomato Group of Companies/Caranci Bros. Inc/Genisis Home Services/AutoSpa

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

M & S Racing

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

Cornerstone Courier

GT RACING

Empty Wallet

Quaker State

6th Gear Garage

GT Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Cars #88 and #371:  Breakout - Moved to back of Class

Cars #818 and #679:  No Transponder Hits

Cars #455 and #02:  Weak Transponder

Car #679:  Faulty Transponder - Times Corrected

Printed: 06/07/20 13:46:35

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

Q2 - Qualifying A

Qualifying started at 10:59:01

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 10:58

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

2

3

4

No.

677

26

86

8

95

307

35

87

110

44

131

220

Name

Bruce Wylie

Demitria Chalkias

Quinn Attrell

Rudy Glarner

Ian Crerar

Joe Tsang

Larry Caruso

Bryan Rashleigh

Gavin Sanders

Justin Di Benedetto

Mark Davis

Terry Mueller

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT5

Best Tm

1:31.599

1:31.634

1:32.856

1:32.953

1:33.144

1:34.618

1:36.201

1:36.469

1:45.058

1:45.234

1:46.368

1:47.724

In Lap

4

11

8

9

2

5

8

2

8

6

8

4

Diff

0.035

1.257

1.354

1.545

3.019

4.602

4.870

13.459

13.635

14.769

16.125

Total Tm

12:20.819

18:32.825

16:53.919

17:53.746

8:46.286

12:17.164

16:57.877

12:28.249

16:31.674

16:37.834

18:22.292

11:56.443

Laps

7

11

9

10

5

7

9

7

9

8

10

6

Hometown

Toronto ON

Stouffville ON

Brampton ON

Fraserville ON

Picton ON

Richmond Hill ON

Thornhill ON

Caledon ON

Mount Albert ON

Vaughan ON

Whitby ON

North York ON

Club

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BARC

BMWCCT

St.LAC

BARC,BMWCCT

DAC

BARC

BEMC

BEMC

BEMC,SCCA

BMWCCT

Make

2005 BMW M3

2004 BMW E46

2010 Hyundai Genesis

1995 BMW M3

2006 Porsche Carerra

2012 Porsche Cayman

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2015 Nissan Micra

2015 Nissan Micra Cup

2015 Nissan Micra

2002 Nissan Sentra

Sponsor

RMP Competizione

Paragon Competition/Rilli Racing/Jason Yam/Tip Top Auto collision

Attrell Hyundai

Clearwater Design

bestline

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo/Subaru Brampton/Shaw Auto Group

SPI Racing

Di Benedetto Racing  - SPI Performance / Drone Delivery Canada / Aires Tech / Air Canada Cargo

SPI Performance

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:47:01

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

Q3 - Qualifying B

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:24:43

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 11:23

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

2

4

1

5

6

7

1

8

9

2

3

No.

38

121

95

73

146

94

71

031

21

17

53

191

8

944

86

950

Name

Robert Offley

Guy Desjardins

Rob McCord

Alan Morris

Jim Middleton

Geoffrey McCord

Andrew Atkins

Martino Beretta

Ted Michalos

Emily Atkins

Tammy Moore

Ernie Jakubowski

Lindsay Tadros

Mike Mallais

Bob Kosloski

Cameron Crerar

Class

CL-A

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-?

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-4

CL-2

CL-2

CL-4

CL-4

Best Tm

1:30.391

1:36.539

1:36.874

1:36.978

1:38.689

1:39.739

1:40.854

1:41.009

1:41.586

1:42.039

1:44.569

1:46.183

1:46.753

1:34.211

1:52.363

1:41.461

In Lap

7

4

8

3

4

10

5

12

7

7

6

2

7

8

11

5

Diff

6.148

6.483

6.587

8.298

9.348

10.463

10.618

11.195

11.648

14.178

15.792

16.362

3.820

21.972

11.070

Total Tm

16:44.139

12:45.472

15:32.095

15:42.239

11:16.279

21:08.135

11:31.835

21:30.095

21:01.932

15:15.107

20:06.462

14:58.694

21:41.539

19:05.565

21:52.151

12:53.907

Laps

9

7

9

9

6

11

6

12

12

8

10

7

10

11

11

7

Hometown

Markham ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Toronto ON

Oakville ON

Lindsay ON

Toronto ON

Lansdowne ON

North York ON

Guelph ON

Picton ON

Toronto ON

Oakville ON

Mississauga ON

Scarborough ON

Hampton ON

Picton ON

Club

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC

Make

1972 Porsche 911

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1972 Porsche 914/6

1985 BMW 323i

1966 Ford Shelby Mustang

1971 Porsche 911

1987 Ford Mustang

1992 Porsche 968

1996 Porsche 993 C2

1994 BMW M3

1972 Porsche 914/6

1971 Datsun 240Z

1995 BMW M3

1986 Porsche 944

1986 Honda CRX

1998 Panoz

Sponsor

CentriLogic

Bucket List Racing

Polito Ford

BBLS Racing

TM Motorsports

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

ALS Society of Canada

Fuchs Oil, JRP, Mantissport

Mantis Racing Oakville

Hard-co Construction

Clearwater design

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #031:  Must Declare their Class

Cars #944 and #950:  Breakout - Moved to Back of Class

Printed: 06/07/20 13:47:23

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

Classic

Q4 - Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 12:49:02

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 11:48

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

2

9

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

3

64

2

4

52

35

51

12

42

32

63

02

82

6

41

9

10

Name

Megan Gilkes

Mac Clark

Jonathan Woolridge

Jack Polito

Dean Baker

James Lindsay

Sam Baker

Graham Lobban

Keith Lobban

Andrew Mason

Jim Hallman

Kevin Kapelke

Bill Tebbutt

Connor Clubine

Steve Bodrug

Kieran Murphy

Mark McDonald

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

Best Tm

1:29.955

1:30.006

1:30.639

1:31.168

1:31.669

1:31.714

1:32.534

1:32.576

1:32.585

1:33.286

1:33.311

1:33.423

1:34.033

1:34.483

1:34.609

1:36.781

1:42.484

In Lap

9

7

4

5

8

9

8

7

7

7

5

6

5

7

5

10

2

Diff

0.051

0.684

1.213

1.714

1.759

2.579

2.621

2.630

3.331

3.356

3.468

4.078

4.528

4.654

6.826

12.529

Total Tm

16:58.739

16:24.082

17:02.523

17:42.740

17:29.506

16:42.648

17:30.097

16:08.342

16:09.109

16:45.178

15:06.770

16:39.979

16:44.157

13:34.252

13:35.901

17:00.749

16:48.815

Laps

11

10

11

11

11

10

11

10

10

10

9

10

10

8

7

10

9

Hometown

Richmond Hill ON

Campbellville ON

Blackstock ON

Lindsay ON

Bowmanville ON

Waterford ON

Bowmanville ON

Cambridge ON

Caledon ON

Oakville ON

Kitchener ON

Plattsville ON

Mississauga ON

Brantford ON

Mississauga ON

Toronto ON

Calabogie ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

PMSC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BEMC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

OSCC

Make

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2019 Piper DL7\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

Sponsor

BGR / Piper Racecars

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper RaceCars

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britian West Motorsports

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Jaftrman's Garage

Deep Thought

Mason Racing

Britain West Motorsport

Kapelke Tuned

Tebbutt Racing Enterprises

Britain West Motorsport

Speedpro Imaging

KMM Inc

Bad Company Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:47:43

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

F1600

Q5 - Qualifying

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 13:14:05

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 12:53

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

1

2

4

1

3

5

4

5

6

7

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

34

55

24

64

173

43

19

9

17

49

199

28

92

74

37

36

58

7

18

27

169

171

04

246

103

30

23

Name

Robert Long

Mike MacNeil

Jeff Watson

Ivan Samila

Phil Wang

Barrett Kingsborough

Dave Morgan

Bob Eagleson

Guy Bellingham

Nicholas Gilkes

Larry Coste

Peter Lambrinos

Mark Brown

Brian Thomas

Dave Good

Bob Patterson

Gavin Ivory

Stefan Wiesen

Matthew Alger

Dylan McPherson

Joe Lightfoot

Paul Austerberry

John Hawkes

Richard Navin

Anselmo Beretta

Michael Cross

Ted Michalos

Class

F4

F4

FL

VH-3

F1200

F1200

VH-3

VH-3

F1200

F1200

VH-4

VH-4

VH-3

VH-2

VH-4

F1200

VH-4

VH-3

F1200

F1200

VH-2

VH-6

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

FL

VH-2

Laps

14

14

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

5

4

2

1

1

Total Tm

20:48.109

20:49.159

21:25.444

22:28.773

21:07.607

21:07.933

21:17.814

21:18.737

21:24.253

21:24.452

21:54.107

22:06.855

22:08.609

22:15.070

22:15.783

22:35.188

22:40.190

23:05.191

20:48.245

21:32.414

10:15.244

8:22.179

3:45.206

2:00.120

2:46.739

1.005

Diff

1.050

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Best Tm

1:25.876

1:24.646

1:36.221

1:41.018

1:44.700

1:44.005

1:43.909

1:44.204

1:45.109

1:44.885

1:47.948

1:49.115

1:46.629

1:49.066

1:48.858

1:49.749

1:49.100

1:45.793

1:49.661

1:54.249

1:48.702

1:54.976

1:46.537

1:54.327

2:37.382

In Lap

14

14

4

8

5

6

9

9

8

6

8

11

12

6

8

10

7

4

10

4

4

1

2

1

1

0

0

Hometown

London ON

Whitby ON

Bowmanville ON

Stouffville ON

Pickering ON

Millbrook ON

Georgetown ON

Nepean ON

Brantford ON

Richmond Hill ON

London ON

Pickering ON

Wardsville ON

Bethany ON

Caledon ON

London ON

Baltimore ON

Mono ON

Waterdown ON

Quinte West ON

Picton ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Fort Erie ON

Toronto ON

Carlisle ON

Guelph ON

Club

LASC

OMSC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

BARC,SCCA

VARAC

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,CRCA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

SCMC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

2006 Gamma F4

2007 Gamma

1985 Reynard SF-85

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1996 Caracal C

1973 Lynx

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1967 MG B-GT

1997 BRD AFV02

1995 BRD

1965 Austin Cooper-S

1971 Volvo 142E

1968 TVR Vixen

1965 Lotus 23B

1959 MG A

1995 BRD

1970 Porsche 914

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1996 BRD F1200

1995 Lazer MkII

1966 MG B

1970 Porsche 914

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1968 MG MGB

1970 Porsche 914

1995 Renault F2000

1962 Lotus 23B

Sponsor

Jeff Watson Motorsports

One Step Beyond

Sterling MicroSystems

Eagle Racing

Vallis Motor Sport

Vallis Motor Sport / Millers Oils / Artusiasm / Roux Helmets

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

Team 74 Racing

VMS

Retail Design Group

Wayside Energy Inc

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

TM Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:48:11

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

1.050

Avg. Speed

159.788

Best Lap Tm

1:24.646

Best Speed

168.291

Best Lap by

55 - Mike MacNeil

CASC Regional Races

Vintage/Historic, FLibre

R1 - Race 1

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:44:17

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 13:21

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

13

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

679

02

120

53

30

56

311

184

818

841

167

88

371

24

80

881

200

5

60

355

551

4

529

364

199

321

9

455

32

Name

Roman De Angelis

James Beaton

Blaise Csida

Rocco Marciello

John Hansen

Gregg Clifton

Gary Kwok

Mark Busscher

Marco Cirone

Damon Sharpe

Rob Martin

Robert Attrell

Roberto Sabato

Edward A Caranci

Connor Attrell

Jonathan Brel

Russ Gorochowski

Darren Scott

Jonathan Liu

Jeffrey Kwok

Sergio Pagliaruli

Chris Lawson

Norm Beaudry

Jacob Giroux-Lamont

Daria Khachi

Tim O'Meara

Doug Phillips

Tom Kwok

Daniel Bois

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

12

7

3

Total Tm

20:25.794

20:42.163

20:43.258

21:32.008

21:33.340

21:45.731

21:49.316

20:26.920

20:28.162

20:30.990

20:35.297

20:38.732

20:52.154

20:54.375

20:54.738

21:08.758

21:11.664

21:14.853

21:21.406

21:23.947

21:45.330

20:27.837

20:28.374

20:38.802

19:00.969

12:42.860

5:17.778

Diff

16.369

17.464

1:06.214

1:07.546

1:19.937

1:23.522

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:20.766

1:21.429

1:21.851

1:24.744

1:25.382

1:25.898

1:26.303

1:26.333

1:26.476

1:26.840

1:26.085

1:26.416

1:27.508

1:28.154

1:27.966

1:28.850

1:26.497

1:29.777

1:29.565

1:28.927

1:31.453

1:28.209

1:32.706

1:32.572

1:30.772

1:31.889

1:33.809

In Lap

6

2

15

2

15

5

8

10

9

9

9

13

10

14

14

13

13

8

10

11

4

10

8

10

5

2

2

0

0

Hometown

Belle River ON

Manotick ON

Cavan ON

Brampton ON

Uxbridge ON

Mississauga ON

Markham ON

Hillier ON

North York ON

Tottenham ON

Kitchener ON

Brampton ON

Toronto ON

King City ON

Brampton ON

Montreal QC

Concord ON

Guelph ON

Mississauga ON

Cobourg ON

Montreal Qc

Guelph ON

Baie-d'Urfe QC

Montreal Qc

Mississauga ON

Montreal QC

Orangeville ON

Markham ON

Bracebridge ON

Club

BARC

MCO

BEMC,SCCA

BARC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

BARC

BARC

St.LAC

TAC

BEMC

BARC

BARC

TAC

TAC

BARC

Other

VARAC

BARC

SPDA

BEMC

Other

SPDA

Other

ASQ

BMWCCT

Other

SPDA

BARC

BEMC

Make

2014 Porsche GT3

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2019 Chevrolet Camaro

2016 BMW M235iR

1996 BMW 328is

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2019 Honda TCR

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2018 Audi TCR

2017 Audi RS3 LMS - TCR

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

2019 Hyundai Veloster N TCR

2015 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck

2018 Hyundai Elantra I30 N

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2013 Lamborghini Gallardo Super Trofeo

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

2001 BMW M3

2015 Honda TCR

2006 Porsche 997.1 GT3 CUP

2006 Ford F150

1986 Porsche 944 Trubo

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2004 BMW M3

2010 Porsche Cayman S

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

2012 Honda Civic

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

Sponsor

Century Mechanical Services

BC Race Cars

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs / Motul / PFAFF

Northern Cross Racing

Picton Home Hardware

Betz Pools / Castrol

BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance

Quaker State

6th Gear Garage

Rinomato Group of Companies/Caranci Bros. Inc/Genisis Home Services/AutoSpa

Hyundai Racing Canada

GT Racing

Cornerstone Courier

RMP Competizione

M & S Racing

GT RACING

Acton Tire Stop

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Empty Wallet

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:48:36

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

16.369

Avg. Speed

174.318

Best Lap Tm

1:20.766

Best Speed

176.376

Best Lap by

679 - Roman De Angelis

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

R2 - Race 1A

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:17:17

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 13:54

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

1

2

3

4

DNF

DNS

No.

26

41

677

86

8

87

35

220

44

110

131

307

95

Name

Demitria Chalkias

James Houghton

Bruce Wylie

Quinn Attrell

Rudy Glarner

Bryan Rashleigh

Larry Caruso

Terry Mueller

Justin Di Benedetto

Gavin Sanders

Mark Davis

Joe Tsang

Ian Crerar

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT3

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT3

GT3

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

5

Total Tm

20:15.122

20:18.299

20:24.545

20:38.564

20:46.856

21:16.092

21:21.792

21:18.316

21:19.102

21:19.846

21:21.118

10:53.542

Diff

3.177

9.423

23.442

31.734

1:00.970

1:06.670

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNF

DNS

Best Tm

1:32.531

1:31.354

1:32.660

1:32.779

1:35.116

1:36.691

1:35.937

1:45.470

1:44.863

1:45.248

1:45.256

1:33.324

In Lap

4

12

4

13

7

4

3

10

11

11

11

4

0

Hometown

Stouffville ON

Breslau ON

Toronto ON

Brampton ON

Fraserville ON

Caledon ON

Thornhill ON

North York ON

Vaughan ON

Mount Albert ON

Whitby ON

Richmond Hill ON

Picton ON

Club

BMWCCT

BEMC

BMWCCT

BARC

BMWCCT

BARC

DAC

BMWCCT

BEMC

BEMC

BEMC,SCCA

BARC,BMWCCT

St.LAC

Make

2004 BMW E46

2005 Acura TSX

2005 BMW M3

2010 Hyundai Genesis

1995 BMW M3

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2002 Nissan Sentra

2015 Nissan Micra Cup

2015 Nissan Micra

2015 Nissan Micra

2012 Porsche Cayman

2006 Porsche Carerra

Sponsor

Paragon Competition/Rilli Racing/Jason Yam/Tip Top Auto collision

RMP Competizione

Attrell Hyundai

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo/Subaru Brampton/Shaw Auto Group

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Di Benedetto Racing  - SPI Performance / Drone Delivery Canada / Aires Tech / Air Canada Cargo

SPI Racing

SPI Performance

bestline

Clearwater Design

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:48:56

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

3.177

Avg. Speed

152.402

Best Lap Tm

1:31.354

Best Speed

155.934

Best Lap by

41 - James Houghton

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

R3 - Race 1B

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:49:36

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 14:27

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

3

10

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

95

73

146

94

71

17

21

031

8

53

121

29

944

191

950

38

86

Name

Rob McCord

Alan Morris

Jim Middleton

Geoffrey McCord

Andrew Atkins

Emily Atkins

Ted Michalos

Martino Beretta

Lindsay Tadros

Tammy Moore

Guy Desjardins

Mike Steplock

Mike Mallais

Ernie Jakubowski

Cameron Crerar

Robert Offley

Bob Kosloski

Class

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-4

CL-4

CL-A

CL-4

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

8

7

7

3

2

Total Tm

20:54.286

21:17.481

21:27.234

21:33.191

22:10.771

22:11.323

22:11.654

21:12.327

21:32.988

21:34.067

13:00.323

11:51.059

21:07.680

22:37.103

22:13.240

Diff

23.195

32.948

38.905

1:16.485

1:17.037

1:17.368

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

5 Laps

6 Laps

6 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:35.065

1:35.574

1:37.636

1:37.481

1:40.598

1:40.619

1:39.789

1:40.901

1:43.756

1:44.405

1:35.434

1:36.304

1:33.980

1:41.418

1:39.645

In Lap

7

5

12

10

12

13

10

6

12

12

7

7

7

12

13

0

0

Hometown

Toronto ON

Oakville ON

Lindsay ON

Toronto ON

Lansdowne ON

Picton ON

Guelph ON

North York ON

Mississauga ON

Toronto ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Peterborough ON

Scarborough ON

Oakville ON

Picton ON

Markham ON

Hampton ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1972 Porsche 914/6

1985 BMW 323i

1966 Ford Shelby Mustang

1971 Porsche 911

1987 Ford Mustang

1994 BMW M3

1996 Porsche 993 C2

1992 Porsche 968

1995 BMW M3

1972 Porsche 914/6

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1984 Porsche 911

1986 Porsche 944

1971 Datsun 240Z

1998 Panoz

1972 Porsche 911

1986 Honda CRX

Sponsor

Bucket List Racing

Polito Ford

BBLS Racing

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

TM Motorsports

ALS Society of Canada

Mantis Racing Oakville

Fuchs Oil, JRP, Mantissport

Clearwater design

CentriLogic

Hard-co Construction

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Carr #950:  Breakout 11 Times - Loss of 11 Laps

Carr #191:  Breakout 10 Times - Loss of 10 Laps

Carr #944:  Breakout 6 Times - Loss of 6 Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:49:21

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

23.195

Avg. Speed

147.644

Best Lap Tm

1:33.980

Best Speed

151.577

Best Lap by

944 - Mike Mallais

CASC Regional Races

Classic

R4 - Race 1

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:21:40

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 15:00

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

2

3

4

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

64

3

2

52

35

51

12

42

4

32

9

10

02

6

41

63

82

Name

Mac Clark

Megan Gilkes

Jonathan Woolridge

Dean Baker

James Lindsay

Sam Baker

Graham Lobban

Keith Lobban

Jack Polito

Andrew Mason

Kieran Murphy

Mark McDonald

Kevin Kapelke

Connor Clubine

Steve Bodrug

Jim Hallman

Bill Tebbutt

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

6

2

Total Tm

21:09.290

21:12.018

21:20.805

21:38.629

21:38.914

21:39.368

21:40.311

21:45.447

22:13.739

22:15.941

23:03.289

22:10.136

9:47.156

6:16.955

2.122

Diff

2.728

11.515

29.339

29.624

30.078

31.021

36.157

1:04.449

1:06.651

1:53.999

1 Lap

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:30.174

1:30.126

1:30.931

1:32.200

1:31.919

1:31.676

1:32.207

1:31.876

1:31.772

1:34.292

1:36.105

1:40.196

1:34.517

1:37.766

In Lap

11

11

2

2

13

9

13

9

9

3

11

13

4

1

0

0

0

Hometown

Campbellville ON

Richmond Hill ON

Blackstock ON

Bowmanville ON

Waterford ON

Bowmanville ON

Cambridge ON

Caledon ON

Lindsay ON

Oakville ON

Toronto ON

Calabogie ON

Plattsville ON

Brantford ON

Mississauga ON

Kitchener ON

Mississauga ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

PMSC

BARC

BARC

OSCC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BEMC

BARC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

2019 Piper DL7\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper Racecars

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britian West Motorsports

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Jaftrman's Garage

Deep Thought

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Mason Racing

KMM Inc

Bad Company Motorsports

Kapelke Tuned

Britain West Motorsport

Speedpro Imaging

Britain West Motorsport

Tebbutt Racing Enterprises

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Complete Restart after a First Lap Red Flag

Printed: 06/07/20 13:49:41

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

2.728

Avg. Speed

157.122

Best Lap Tm

1:30.126

Best Speed

158.059

Best Lap by

3 - Megan Gilkes

CASC Regional Races

F1600

R5 - Race 1

Race (21:00 Time) started at 16:10:19

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

04/07/20 15:34

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

No.

55

6

63

41

17

Name

Mike MacNeil

Connor Clubine

Jim Hallman

Steve Bodrug

Guy Bellingham

Class

F4

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1200

Best Tm

1:26.513

1:35.092

1:35.962

1:36.487

1:45.977

In Lap

4

5

3

3

4

Diff

8.579

9.449

9.974

19.464

Total Tm

10:10.664

11:41.509

11:11.476

9:09.028

11:42.926

Laps

6

6

6

5

6

Hometown

Whitby ON

Brantford ON

Kitchener ON

Mississauga ON

Brantford ON

Club

OMSC

BARC

BEMC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

2007 Gamma

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1997 BRD AFV02

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

Speedpro Imaging

Vallis Motor Sport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:49:58

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

Warm-Up

W1 - Open Wheel

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 8:30:12

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 08:30

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

2

3

1

2

1

4

1

4

1

2

5

1

2

5

6

No.

53

371

60

41

199

86

677

29

944

87

5

110

26

031

220

4

86

30

35

307

Name

Rocco Marciello

Steve Kent

Jonathan Liu

James Houghton

Daria Khachi

Quinn Attrell

Bruce Wylie

Mike Steplock

Mike Mallais

Bryan Rashleigh

Darren Scott

Gavin Sanders

Demitria Chalkias

Martino Beretta

Terry Mueller

Chris Lawson

Bob Kosloski

John Hansen

Larry Caruso

Joe Tsang

Class

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT3

GT3

CL-1

CL-1

GT4

GT2

GT5

GT3

CL-2

GT5

GT2

CL-4

GT1

GT3

GT3

Best Tm

1:27.617

1:29.390

1:30.830

1:31.113

1:31.500

1:31.805

1:31.914

1:38.779

1:39.939

1:41.645

1:43.531

1:45.980

1:46.688

1:47.673

1:48.504

1:57.388

1:58.177

1:59.112

2:24.125

3:02.153

In Lap

2

5

6

2

4

4

4

5

4

2

2

5

3

4

3

1

2

2

1

1

Diff

1.773

3.213

3.496

3.883

4.188

4.297

11.162

12.322

14.028

15.914

18.363

19.071

20.056

20.887

29.771

30.560

31.495

56.508

1:34.536

Total Tm

7:14.782

10:01.133

10:00.596

9:20.270

10:29.762

9:38.512

11:07.239

11:11.735

10:13.328

6:34.572

6:00.427

10:11.201

9:45.511

10:42.477

8:14.983

4:22.858

6:54.643

6:37.016

4:49.342

5:45.667

Laps

4

6

6

3

6

5

6

6

5

3

3

5

4

4

4

2

3

2

1

1

Hometown

Brampton ON

Bradford ON

Mississauga ON

Breslau ON

Mississauga ON

Brampton ON

Toronto ON

Peterborough ON

Scarborough ON

Caledon ON

Guelph ON

Mount Albert ON

Stouffville ON

North York ON

North York ON

Guelph ON

Hampton ON

Uxbridge ON

Thornhill ON

Richmond Hill ON

Club

BARC

BARC

SPDA

BEMC

BMWCCT

BARC

BMWCCT

VARAC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BEMC

BMWCCT

VARAC

BMWCCT

SPDA

VARAC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

DAC

BARC,BMWCCT

Make

2016 BMW M235iR

2015 Chevrolet Corvette

2001 BMW M3

2005 Acura TSX

2004 BMW M3

2010 Hyundai Genesis

2005 BMW M3

1984 Porsche 911

1986 Porsche 944

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

2015 Nissan Micra

2004 BMW E46

1992 Porsche 968

2002 Nissan Sentra

2006 Ford F150

1986 Honda CRX

1996 BMW 328is

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2012 Porsche Cayman

Sponsor

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs / Motul / PFAFF

6th Gear Garage

RMP Competizione

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Attrell Hyundai

RMP Competizione

Mantis Racing Oakville

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo/Subaru Brampton/Shaw Auto Group

Cornerstone Courier

SPI Racing

Paragon Competition/Rilli Racing/Jason Yam/Tip Top Auto collision

Acton Tire Stop

Hard-co Construction

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

bestline

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 06/07/20 13:50:29

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Regional Races

Warm-Up

W2 - Closed Wheel

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 8:42:24

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 08:45

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

5

1

4

2

5

6

3

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

34

24

55

30

64

9

19

43

173

17

7

37

92

74

49

28

36

18

58

199

27

169

171

04

246

103

23

Name

Robert Long

Jeff Watson

Mike MacNeil

Michael Cross

Ivan Samila

Bob Eagleson

Dave Morgan

Barrett Kingsborough

Phil Wang

Guy Bellingham

Stefan Wiesen

Dave Good

Mark Brown

Brian Thomas

Nicholas Gilkes

Peter Lambrinos

Bob Patterson

Matthew Alger

Gavin Ivory

Larry Coste

Dylan McPherson

Joe Lightfoot

Paul Austerberry

John Hawkes

Richard Navin

Anselmo Beretta

Ted Michalos

Class

F4

FL

F4

FL

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

F1200

F1200

F1200

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-2

F1200

VH-4

F1200

F1200

VH-4

VH-4

F1200

VH-2

VH-6

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

Laps

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

4

Total Tm

20:15.833

21:11.348

17:50.476

20:27.702

20:44.343

21:09.244

21:11.202

21:13.017

21:13.168

21:34.958

21:54.551

21:55.049

21:59.874

20:15.029

20:19.045

20:30.733

20:33.160

20:33.616

22:07.967

7:54.810

Diff

55.515

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:28.847

1:36.124

1:24.692

1:38.124

1:42.353

1:44.542

1:43.825

1:44.321

1:44.570

1:45.255

1:48.228

1:47.498

1:47.955

1:47.520

1:46.900

1:50.226

1:49.184

1:49.197

1:49.957

1:50.765

In Lap

5

2

9

6

10

11

11

11

10

10

10

9

9

7

9

9

9

9

8

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hometown

London ON

Bowmanville ON

Whitby ON

Carlisle ON

Stouffville ON

Nepean ON

Georgetown ON

Millbrook ON

Pickering ON

Brantford ON

Mono ON

Caledon ON

Wardsville ON

Bethany ON

Richmond Hill ON

Pickering ON

London ON

Waterdown ON

Baltimore ON

London ON

Quinte West ON

Picton ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Fort Erie ON

Toronto ON

Guelph ON

Club

LASC

VARAC

OMSC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,SCCA

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,CRCA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

SCMC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

2006 Gamma F4

1985 Reynard SF-85

2007 Gamma

1995 Renault F2000

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1967 MG B-GT

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1973 Lynx

1996 Caracal C

1997 BRD AFV02

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1959 MG A

1968 TVR Vixen

1965 Lotus 23B

1995 BRD

1971 Volvo 142E

1995 BRD

1996 BRD F1200

1970 Porsche 914

1965 Austin Cooper-S

1995 Lazer MkII

1966 MG B

1970 Porsche 914

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1968 MG MGB

1970 Porsche 914

1962 Lotus 23B

Sponsor

Jeff Watson Motorsports

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

One Step Beyond

Eagle Racing

Sterling MicroSystems

Vallis Motor Sport

Team 74 Racing

Vallis Motor Sport / Millers Oils / Artusiasm / Roux Helmets

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

VMS

Retail Design Group

Wayside Energy Inc

TM Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #34:  Start from Pits

Printed: 06/07/20 13:51:07

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

55.515

Avg. Speed

152.313

Best Lap Tm

1:24.692

Best Speed

168.200

Best Lap by

55 - Mike MacNeil

CASC Regional Races

Vintage/Historic, FLibre

R6 - Race 2

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:59:20

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 09:03

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

2

3

4

5

6

13

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

679

120

02

53

30

56

167

311

841

818

184

371

200

24

881

4

60

551

88

5

355

199

529

364

321

80

9

455

32

Name

Roman De Angelis

Blaise Csida

James Beaton

Rocco Marciello

John Hansen

Gregg Clifton

Rob Martin

Gary Kwok

Damon Sharpe

Marco Cirone

Mark Busscher

Steve Kent

Russ Gorochowski

Edward A Caranci

Jonathan Brel

Chris Lawson

Jonathan Liu

Sergio Pagliaruli

Robert Attrell

Darren Scott

Jeffrey Kwok

Daria Khachi

Norm Beaudry

Jacob Giroux-Lamont

Tim O'Meara

Connor Attrell

Doug Phillips

Tom Kwok

Daniel Bois

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

Total Tm

20:18.766

20:42.781

20:50.792

21:30.455

21:30.675

21:37.093

21:37.828

21:40.806

21:45.773

21:47.208

20:40.358

20:47.073

20:52.524

20:55.718

21:04.320

21:16.270

21:17.219

21:28.111

21:37.179

21:42.511

21:47.177

21:47.575

21:49.829

21:50.177

20:46.136

20:59.432

Diff

24.015

32.026

1:11.689

1:11.909

1:18.327

1:19.062

1:22.040

1:27.007

1:28.442

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:20.259

1:21.763

1:21.389

1:25.395

1:24.685

1:25.044

1:24.717

1:25.554

1:25.359

1:25.688

1:24.679

1:27.161

1:26.571

1:28.149

1:28.301

1:28.017

1:29.059

1:29.819

1:25.846

1:28.230

1:30.694

1:30.121

1:30.932

1:31.439

1:30.711

1:26.542

In Lap

7

7

7

6

14

10

10

11

12

11

6

5

12

8

9

6

12

11

7

8

10

6

5

6

13

8

0

0

0

Hometown

Belle River ON

Cavan ON

Manotick ON

Brampton ON

Uxbridge ON

Mississauga ON

Kitchener ON

Markham ON

Tottenham ON

North York ON

Hillier ON

Bradford ON

Concord ON

King City ON

Montreal QC

Guelph ON

Mississauga ON

Montreal Qc

Brampton ON

Guelph ON

Cobourg ON

Mississauga ON

Baie-d'Urfe QC

Montreal Qc

Montreal QC

Brampton ON

Orangeville ON

Markham ON

Bracebridge ON

Club

BARC

BEMC,SCCA

MCO

BARC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

BARC

BARC

BARC

BEMC

TAC

St.LAC

BARC

VARAC

TAC

Other

SPDA

SPDA

Other

BARC

BARC

BEMC

BMWCCT

Other

ASQ

Other

BARC

SPDA

BARC

BEMC

Make

2014 Porsche GT3

2019 Chevrolet Camaro

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2016 BMW M235iR

1996 BMW 328is

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

2019 Honda TCR

2017 Audi RS3 LMS - TCR

2018 Audi TCR

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Chevrolet Corvette

2013 Lamborghini Gallardo Super Trofeo

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2006 Ford F150

2001 BMW M3

2006 Porsche 997.1 GT3 CUP

2019 Hyundai Veloster N TCR

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

2015 Honda TCR

2004 BMW M3

1986 Porsche 944 Trubo

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2010 Porsche Cayman S

2018 Hyundai Elantra I30 N

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

2012 Honda Civic

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

Sponsor

BC Race Cars

Century Mechanical Services

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs / Motul / PFAFF

Northern Cross Racing

BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance

Betz Pools / Castrol

Picton Home Hardware

6th Gear Garage

GT Racing

Rinomato Group of Companies/Caranci Bros. Inc/Genisis Home Services/AutoSpa

Acton Tire Stop

RMP Competizione

GT RACING

Quaker State

Cornerstone Courier

M & S Racing

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Hyundai Racing Canada

Empty Wallet

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #80:  Breakout 1 Time - Loss of 1 Lap

Printed: 06/07/20 13:51:26

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

24.015

Avg. Speed

175.323

Best Lap Tm

1:20.259

Best Speed

177.490

Best Lap by

679 - Roman De Angelis

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

R7 - Race 2A

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:33:33

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 09:36

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

1

2

3

4

5

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

26

677

8

87

307

220

110

44

131

86

41

35

95

Name

Demitria Chalkias

Bruce Wylie

Rudy Glarner

Bryan Rashleigh

Joe Tsang

Terry Mueller

Gavin Sanders

Justin Di Benedetto

Mark Davis

Quinn Attrell

James Houghton

Larry Caruso

Ian Crerar

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT3

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

11

5

2

Total Tm

20:07.858

20:11.761

20:21.637

21:05.739

21:26.404

21:12.673

21:15.339

21:15.464

21:15.904

20:11.985

12:36.594

3:52.618

Diff

3.903

13.779

57.881

1:18.546

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

Best Tm

1:31.765

1:31.221

1:32.874

1:36.242

1:35.457

1:44.723

1:44.851

1:44.994

1:44.971

1:30.918

1:30.311

1:39.800

In Lap

6

12

7

12

11

7

10

10

10

3

2

1

0

Hometown

Stouffville ON

Toronto ON

Fraserville ON

Caledon ON

Richmond Hill ON

North York ON

Mount Albert ON

Vaughan ON

Whitby ON

Brampton ON

Breslau ON

Thornhill ON

Picton ON

Club

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BARC

BARC,BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BEMC

BEMC

BEMC,SCCA

BARC

BEMC

DAC

St.LAC

Make

2004 BMW E46

2005 BMW M3

1995 BMW M3

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2012 Porsche Cayman

2002 Nissan Sentra

2015 Nissan Micra

2015 Nissan Micra Cup

2015 Nissan Micra

2010 Hyundai Genesis

2005 Acura TSX

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2006 Porsche Carerra

Sponsor

Paragon Competition/Rilli Racing/Jason Yam/Tip Top Auto collision

RMP Competizione

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo/Subaru Brampton/Shaw Auto Group

bestline

SPI Racing

Di Benedetto Racing  - SPI Performance / Drone Delivery Canada / Aires Tech / Air Canada Cargo

SPI Performance

Attrell Hyundai

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Clearwater Design

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #41:  3 Breakouts - Loss of 3 Laps

Car #86:  2 Breakouts - Loss of 2 Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:51:53

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

3.903

Avg. Speed

153.319

Best Lap Tm

1:30.311

Best Speed

157.735

Best Lap by

41 - James Houghton

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

R8 - Race 2B

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:02:11

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 10:09

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

3

4

5

6

4

7

1

1

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

121

944

95

94

71

8

73

031

53

29

17

86

950

191

146

21

38

Name

Guy Desjardins

Mike Mallais

Rob McCord

Geoffrey McCord

Andrew Atkins

Lindsay Tadros

Alan Morris

Martino Beretta

Tammy Moore

Mike Steplock

Emily Atkins

Bob Kosloski

Cameron Crerar

Ernie Jakubowski

Jim Middleton

Ted Michalos

Robert Offley

Class

CL-2

CL-1

CL-1

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-4

CL-3

CL-3

CL-2

CL-2

CL-A

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

11

11

11

6

Total Tm

20:58.406

21:07.897

21:12.162

21:13.746

22:05.211

22:06.582

22:07.409

22:18.770

22:33.128

22:38.849

19:03.775

21:24.428

22:09.563

11:12.163

Diff

9.491

13.756

15.340

1:06.805

1:08.176

1:09.003

1:20.364

1:34.722

1:40.443

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:35.039

1:34.273

1:35.830

1:35.718

1:38.965

1:39.436

1:38.719

1:40.994

1:41.676

1:32.502

1:39.267

1:50.648

1:38.564

1:43.971

In Lap

11

5

9

10

10

9

4

9

8

12

9

2

12

4

0

0

0

Hometown

Saint-Jerome QC

Scarborough ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Lansdowne ON

Mississauga ON

Oakville ON

North York ON

Toronto ON

Peterborough ON

Picton ON

Hampton ON

Picton ON

Oakville ON

Lindsay ON

Guelph ON

Markham ON

Club

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1986 Porsche 944

1972 Porsche 914/6

1971 Porsche 911

1987 Ford Mustang

1995 BMW M3

1985 BMW 323i

1992 Porsche 968

1972 Porsche 914/6

1984 Porsche 911

1994 BMW M3

1986 Honda CRX

1998 Panoz

1971 Datsun 240Z

1966 Ford Shelby Mustang

1996 Porsche 993 C2

1972 Porsche 911

Sponsor

Mantis Racing Oakville

BBLS Racing

Bucket List Racing

ALS Society of Canada

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

Hard-co Construction

Clearwater design

Fuchs Oil, JRP, Mantissport

Polito Ford

TM Motorsports

CentriLogic

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #950:  2 Breakouts - Loss of 2 Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:52:14

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

9.491

Avg. Speed

147.160

Best Lap Tm

1:32.502

Best Speed

153.999

Best Lap by

29 - Mike Steplock

CASC Regional Races

Classic

R9 - Race 2

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:31:46

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 10:42

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

2

8

9

3

4

5

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

64

3

2

51

52

35

42

12

32

4

63

6

9

10

41

02

82

Name

Mac Clark

Megan Gilkes

Jonathan Woolridge

Sam Baker

Dean Baker

James Lindsay

Keith Lobban

Graham Lobban

Andrew Mason

Jack Polito

Jim Hallman

Connor Clubine

Kieran Murphy

Mark McDonald

Steve Bodrug

Kevin Kapelke

Bill Tebbutt

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

4

3

Total Tm

22:38.782

22:39.069

22:52.460

23:05.965

23:06.769

23:06.775

23:07.135

23:17.350

23:17.657

23:28.647

23:48.438

23:48.919

22:52.191

23:30.396

6:49.728

5:10.739

Diff

0.287

13.678

27.183

27.987

27.993

28.353

38.568

38.875

49.865

1:09.656

1:10.137

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNF

DNF

DNS

Best Tm

1:29.385

1:29.948

1:30.609

1:30.803

1:30.957

1:31.056

1:30.799

1:32.531

1:32.469

1:30.112

1:33.645

1:32.769

1:36.525

1:37.758

1:34.099

1:35.169

In Lap

15

13

8

3

3

3

3

3

5

7

13

9

14

14

2

2

0

Hometown

Campbellville ON

Richmond Hill ON

Blackstock ON

Bowmanville ON

Bowmanville ON

Waterford ON

Caledon ON

Cambridge ON

Oakville ON

Lindsay ON

Kitchener ON

Brantford ON

Toronto ON

Calabogie ON

Mississauga ON

Plattsville ON

Mississauga ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

PMSC

BEMC

BARC

BARC

OSCC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2019 Piper DL7\Honda

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper Racecars

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britian West Motorsports

Deep Thought

Jaftrman's Garage

Mason Racing

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

KMM Inc

Bad Company Motorsports

Speedpro Imaging

Kapelke Tuned

Tebbutt Racing Enterprises

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:52:37

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.287

Avg. Speed

157.257

Best Lap Tm

1:29.385

Best Speed

159.369

Best Lap by

64 - Mac Clark

CASC Regional Races

F1600

R10 - Race 2

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:01:50

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 11:15

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

5

1

2

4

5

6

1

3

7

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

55

34

24

30

64

7

19

173

43

9

17

92

37

28

49

36

18

74

58

27

199

169

171

04

246

103

23

Name

Mike MacNeil

Robert Long

Jeff Watson

Michael Cross

Ivan Samila

Stefan Wiesen

Dave Morgan

Phil Wang

Barrett Kingsborough

Bob Eagleson

Guy Bellingham

Mark Brown

Dave Good

Peter Lambrinos

Nicholas Gilkes

Bob Patterson

Matthew Alger

Brian Thomas

Gavin Ivory

Dylan McPherson

Larry Coste

Joe Lightfoot

Paul Austerberry

John Hawkes

Richard Navin

Anselmo Beretta

Ted Michalos

Class

F4

F4

FL

FL

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

F1200

F1200

VH-3

F1200

VH-3

VH-4

VH-4

F1200

F1200

F1200

VH-2

VH-4

F1200

VH-4

VH-2

VH-6

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

Laps

14

14

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

Total Tm

20:15.460

20:17.632

21:15.005

20:51.153

21:01.036

21:14.089

21:14.969

21:18.549

21:18.946

21:24.544

21:28.517

21:54.024

21:54.753

21:57.013

21:57.208

20:22.932

20:27.388

20:38.131

20:40.519

22:02.959

Diff

2.172

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:24.587

1:25.259

1:34.807

1:43.504

1:40.706

1:43.795

1:42.187

1:44.446

1:43.830

1:45.135

1:44.868

1:47.271

1:47.185

1:48.011

1:47.649

1:48.824

1:49.191

1:46.507

1:49.454

1:54.827

In Lap

4

3

4

10

12

12

11

6

11

11

6

12

12

10

2

10

6

2

8

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hometown

Whitby ON

London ON

Bowmanville ON

Carlisle ON

Stouffville ON

Mono ON

Georgetown ON

Pickering ON

Millbrook ON

Nepean ON

Brantford ON

Wardsville ON

Caledon ON

Pickering ON

Richmond Hill ON

London ON

Waterdown ON

Bethany ON

Baltimore ON

Quinte West ON

London ON

Picton ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Fort Erie ON

Toronto ON

Guelph ON

Club

OMSC

LASC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OMSC,VARAC

BARC,SCCA

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,CRCA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

SCMC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

2007 Gamma

2006 Gamma F4

1985 Reynard SF-85

1995 Renault F2000

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1996 Caracal C

1973 Lynx

1967 MG B-GT

1997 BRD AFV02

1968 TVR Vixen

1959 MG A

1971 Volvo 142E

1995 BRD

1995 BRD

1996 BRD F1200

1965 Lotus 23B

1970 Porsche 914

1995 Lazer MkII

1965 Austin Cooper-S

1966 MG B

1970 Porsche 914

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1968 MG MGB

1970 Porsche 914

1962 Lotus 23B

Sponsor

Jeff Watson Motorsports

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

One Step Beyond

Sterling MicroSystems

Eagle Racing

Vallis Motor Sport

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

Vallis Motor Sport / Millers Oils / Artusiasm / Roux Helmets

VMS

Retail Design Group

Team 74 Racing

Wayside Energy Inc

TM Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:53:01

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

2.172

Avg. Speed

164.080

Best Lap Tm

1:24.587

Best Speed

168.409

Best Lap by

55 - Mike MacNeil

CASC Regional Races

Vintage/Historic, FLibre

R11 - Race 3

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:33:51

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 12:25

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

8

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

9

10

14

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

120

184

56

311

818

841

200

4

371

24

88

881

60

5

9

529

321

199

41

80

355

679

167

551

364

02

53

30

455

32

Name

Blaise Csida

Mark Busscher

Gregg Clifton

Gary Kwok

Marco Cirone

Damon Sharpe

Russ Gorochowski

Chris Lawson

Steve Kent

Edward A Caranci

Robert Attrell

Jonathan Brel

Jonathan Liu

Darren Scott

Doug Phillips

Norm Beaudry

Tim O'Meara

Daria Khachi

James Houghton

Connor Attrell

Jeffrey Kwok

Roman De Angelis

Rob Martin

Sergio Pagliaruli

Jacob Giroux-Lamont

James Beaton

Rocco Marciello

John Hansen

Tom Kwok

Daniel Bois

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

12

6

1

Total Tm

21:10.737

21:50.058

21:56.931

21:58.164

21:58.893

21:59.425

22:21.435

22:37.202

22:37.790

22:38.876

22:44.330

22:54.173

21:16.091

21:17.156

21:43.700

21:47.180

21:47.682

21:48.379

21:48.850

21:51.635

21:54.752

17:51.698

18:52.929

19:05.066

10:53.612

2:45.745

0.300

Diff

39.321

46.194

47.427

48.156

48.688

1:10.698

1:26.465

1:27.053

1:28.139

1:33.593

1:43.436

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:21.485

1:24.401

1:25.978

1:25.953

1:26.021

1:26.213

1:26.241

1:28.304

1:28.189

1:28.527

1:26.474

1:28.606

1:29.946

1:29.573

1:30.926

1:31.319

1:30.912

1:30.838

1:30.559

1:27.900

1:27.568

1:20.488

1:24.758

1:30.962

1:31.960

2:45.520

In Lap

3

14

3

11

11

2

13

4

4

13

7

13

13

13

6

7

9

11

13

13

12

5

3

5

4

1

0

0

0

0

Hometown

Cavan ON

Hillier ON

Mississauga ON

Markham ON

North York ON

Tottenham ON

Concord ON

Guelph ON

Bradford ON

King City ON

Brampton ON

Montreal QC

Mississauga ON

Guelph ON

Orangeville ON

Baie-d'Urfe QC

Montreal QC

Mississauga ON

Breslau ON

Brampton ON

Cobourg ON

Belle River ON

Kitchener ON

Montreal Qc

Montreal Qc

Manotick ON

Brampton ON

Uxbridge ON

Markham ON

Bracebridge ON

Club

BEMC,SCCA

St.LAC

BARC

BARC

TAC

BEMC

VARAC

SPDA

BARC

TAC

BARC

Other

SPDA

BARC

SPDA

Other

Other

BMWCCT

BEMC

BARC

BEMC

BARC

BARC

Other

ASQ

MCO

BARC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

BARC

BEMC

Make

2019 Chevrolet Camaro

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2019 Honda TCR

2018 Audi TCR

2017 Audi RS3 LMS - TCR

2013 Lamborghini Gallardo Super Trofeo

2006 Ford F150

2015 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck

2019 Hyundai Veloster N TCR

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2001 BMW M3

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

1986 Porsche 944 Trubo

2010 Porsche Cayman S

2004 BMW M3

2005 Acura TSX

2018 Hyundai Elantra I30 N

2015 Honda TCR

2014 Porsche GT3

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

2006 Porsche 997.1 GT3 CUP

2006 Porsche Cayman S

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2016 BMW M235iR

1996 BMW 328is

2012 Honda Civic

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

Sponsor

BC Race Cars

Picton Home Hardware

Northern Cross Racing

Betz Pools / Castrol

GT Racing

Acton Tire Stop

6th Gear Garage

Rinomato Group of Companies/Caranci Bros. Inc/Genisis Home Services/AutoSpa

Quaker State

RMP Competizione

Cornerstone Courier

Empty Wallet

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Hyundai Racing Canada

M & S Racing

BC Race Cars/Rudy Held's Performance

GT RACING

Century Mechanical Services

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs / Motul / PFAFF

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:53:24

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

39.321

Avg. Speed

168.153

Best Lap Tm

1:20.488

Best Speed

176.985

Best Lap by

679 - Roman De Angelis

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

R12 - Race 3A

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:02:06

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 12:58

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

4

5

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

26

677

307

220

110

44

131

95

86

87

8

35

Name

Demitria Chalkias

Bruce Wylie

Joe Tsang

Terry Mueller

Gavin Sanders

Justin Di Benedetto

Mark Davis

Ian Crerar

Quinn Attrell

Bryan Rashleigh

Rudy Glarner

Larry Caruso

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT5

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT3

GT3

Laps

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

11

10

5

4

2

Total Tm

20:10.638

20:23.418

21:14.870

21:18.475

21:20.812

21:21.179

21:25.356

20:08.713

17:42.502

8:30.899

6:43.349

3:59.608

Diff

12.780

1:04.232

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

Best Tm

1:31.188

1:31.557

1:31.596

1:44.884

1:45.233

1:44.861

1:45.617

1:30.500

1:29.899

1:37.161

1:34.581

1:49.929

In Lap

11

10

10

11

10

12

6

7

10

3

2

1

Hometown

Stouffville ON

Toronto ON

Richmond Hill ON

North York ON

Mount Albert ON

Vaughan ON

Whitby ON

Picton ON

Brampton ON

Caledon ON

Fraserville ON

Thornhill ON

Club

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BARC,BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BEMC

BEMC

BEMC,SCCA

St.LAC

BARC

BARC

BMWCCT

DAC

Make

2004 BMW E46

2005 BMW M3

2012 Porsche Cayman

2002 Nissan Sentra

2015 Nissan Micra

2015 Nissan Micra Cup

2015 Nissan Micra

2006 Porsche Carerra

2010 Hyundai Genesis

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

1995 BMW M3

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

Sponsor

Paragon Competition/Rilli Racing/Jason Yam/Tip Top Auto collision

RMP Competizione

bestline

SPI Racing

Di Benedetto Racing  - SPI Performance / Drone Delivery Canada / Aires Tech / Air Canada Cargo

SPI Performance

Clearwater Design

Attrell Hyundai

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo/Subaru Brampton/Shaw Auto Group

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #95:  2 Breakouts - Loss of 2 Laps

Car #86:  1 Breakout - Loss of 1 Lap

Printed: 06/07/20 13:53:49

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

12.780

Avg. Speed

152.967

Best Lap Tm

1:29.899

Best Speed

158.458

Best Lap by

86 - Quinn Attrell

CASC Regional Races

GT Sprints

R13 - Race 3B

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:41:04

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 13:31

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

29

121

94

8

031

53

95

944

71

73

17

86

950

191

146

21

38

Name

Mike Steplock

Guy Desjardins

Geoffrey McCord

Lindsay Tadros

Martino Beretta

Tammy Moore

Rob McCord

Mike Mallais

Andrew Atkins

Alan Morris

Emily Atkins

Bob Kosloski

Cameron Crerar

Ernie Jakubowski

Jim Middleton

Ted Michalos

Robert Offley

Class

CL-1

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-1

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-4

CL-3

CL-3

CL-2

CL-2

CL-A

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

7

Total Tm

20:41.039

21:05.693

21:07.829

22:01.043

22:01.309

22:18.988

11:24.902

Diff

24.654

26.790

1:20.004

1:20.270

1:37.949

6 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:32.856

1:35.337

1:36.168

1:40.307

1:40.440

1:40.830

1:36.264

In Lap

2

10

12

11

10

13

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hometown

Peterborough ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Toronto ON

Mississauga ON

North York ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Scarborough ON

Lansdowne ON

Oakville ON

Picton ON

Hampton ON

Picton ON

Oakville ON

Lindsay ON

Guelph ON

Markham ON

Club

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1984 Porsche 911

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1971 Porsche 911

1995 BMW M3

1992 Porsche 968

1972 Porsche 914/6

1972 Porsche 914/6

1986 Porsche 944

1987 Ford Mustang

1985 BMW 323i

1994 BMW M3

1986 Honda CRX

1998 Panoz

1971 Datsun 240Z

1966 Ford Shelby Mustang

1996 Porsche 993 C2

1972 Porsche 911

Sponsor

ALS Society of Canada

Mantis Racing Oakville

BBLS Racing

Bucket List Racing

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

Hard-co Construction

Clearwater design

Fuchs Oil, JRP, Mantissport

Polito Ford

TM Motorsports

CentriLogic

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:54:12

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

24.654

Avg. Speed

149.220

Best Lap Tm

1:32.856

Best Speed

153.412

Best Lap by

29 - Mike Steplock

CASC Regional Races

Classic

R14- Race 3

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:15:33

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 14:04

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

2

3

4

8

9

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

64

3

2

51

35

52

42

12

32

6

9

63

4

41

02

10

82

Name

Mac Clark

Megan Gilkes

Jonathan Woolridge

Sam Baker

James Lindsay

Dean Baker

Keith Lobban

Graham Lobban

Andrew Mason

Connor Clubine

Kieran Murphy

Jim Hallman

Jack Polito

Steve Bodrug

Kevin Kapelke

Mark McDonald

Bill Tebbutt

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

Total Tm

22:38.742

22:38.913

22:55.161

23:06.952

23:07.119

23:07.486

23:08.379

23:15.506

23:19.172

23:26.543

24:32.405

22:57.395

23:24.869

Diff

0.171

16.419

28.210

28.377

28.744

29.637

36.764

40.430

47.801

1:53.663

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:29.797

1:29.769

1:30.631

1:31.427

1:31.371

1:31.637

1:31.522

1:32.297

1:32.378

1:32.415

1:35.689

1:33.034

1:30.728

In Lap

8

7

3

2

13

10

12

8

12

7

12

9

2

0

0

0

0

Hometown

Campbellville ON

Richmond Hill ON

Blackstock ON

Bowmanville ON

Waterford ON

Bowmanville ON

Caledon ON

Cambridge ON

Oakville ON

Brantford ON

Toronto ON

Kitchener ON

Lindsay ON

Mississauga ON

Plattsville ON

Calabogie ON

Mississauga ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BEMC

PMSC

VARAC

BARC

OSCC

BARC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

2019 Piper DL7\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper Racecars

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britian West Motorsports

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Deep Thought

Jaftrman's Garage

Mason Racing

Britain West Motorsport

KMM Inc

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Speedpro Imaging

Kapelke Tuned

Bad Company Motorsports

Tebbutt Racing Enterprises

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 06/07/20 13:54:31

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bob Page

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.171

Avg. Speed

157.262

Best Lap Tm

1:29.769

Best Speed

158.687

Best Lap by

3 - Megan Gilkes

CASC Regional Races

F1600

R15 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:48:33

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

05/07/20 14:37

Provisional


